



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Examinations – Third Professional MBBS Degree Part I (R&S) Examinations May 2021– Change of Examination Centre – Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences, Kollam to Upasana College of Nursing– Sanctioned– Orders issued.

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 49/2021/Ex.Med/B3/KUHS Date: 20-06-2021

Read :-

- 1. Minutes of 29th M&LEC meeting dated 21.04.2021
- 2. Minutes of 64th meeting of Governing Council dated 28.04.2021
- 3. UO No 45/2021/ Exam General dated 10.05.2021
- 4. UO No. 45/2021/Ex.Med/B3/KUHS dated 27.05.2021.

ORDER

As per the paper read (1) above, the Malpractices & Lapses Enquiry Committee submitted a detailed report before Governing Council regarding the Malpractices and Irregularities committed by the Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences, Kollam for the Third Professional MBBS Degree Part I Examinations January 2021.

The 64th meeting of Governing Council has considered the matter in great detail and decided to suspend the Examination Centre Status of the said College as per the provisions in Chapter XII, clause I(D) of Examination Manual. The students of the said College will have to appear for the examinations in other centre alloted by the University for which the expenses for the conduct of examination have to be borne by the management of Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences, Kollam, vide paper (2) read above.

The decisions were implemented vide paper (3) read above.

In the light of above decisions, the Controller of Examinations has suggested Upasana College of Nursing Kollam as the Examination centre for the upcoming Third Professional MBBS Degree Part I (R&S) Examinations May 2021 for the candidates of Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences.

Considering the above, the Honourable Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction for conducting the Third Professional MBBS Degree Part I (R&S) Examinations May 2021 for the candidates of Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences,Kollam at Upasana College of Nursing Kollam and also to meet the expenses for the coduct of the examination by the management of Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences,Kollam.

AND MENT PARME

Orders are issued accordingly.

Controller of Examinations

То

1. The Principal, Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences, Kollam/Upasana College of Nursing/Sree Narayana Ayurveda College Puthur, Kollam

Copy To,

- 1. PS to VC/ PVC/Registrar
- 2. PA to CE
- 3. Exam Finance Section/Sorting Section
- 4. KSAD
- 5. SM for Web updates
- 6. SF/FC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer